
Friday, September 3|
~
AUCKLAND
760 ke. 395 m.

9.30a.m. From Grand Opera10. 0 Devotions: Captain Laurence
Weggery
920.15 instrumental Interlude

|10.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Gardening withCharles Lawrance; Alex Lindsay talks
|

about Music (NZBS); The beggar’s
Opera (BBC)
11.30 Music While You Work
412. 0 Lunch Musie
2. Op.m. From Stage and Screen
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR

|Piano Concerto No,_2 in G, Op. 44

Nursery. Scene (Boris Godounov)
Moussorgsky

Symphonic Poem: Stenka Razin
Glazounov

3.30 Favourite Songs
3.45 Music While You Work

|4.15 Theatre Organists
4.30 Musie by Johann Strauss
5 O Voices in Harmony
5.15 Children’s Session |

5.45 Michael Morley. (boy-soprano)60 Let’s Learn Mafri (NZBS)
Market Reports
Tea Dance

:: 0 Sports Page7.30 Vera Lynn Sings
8. 0 Short Story: The Trevorra Weak-
ness, by Margaret M. Harris (NZBS)
8.15 Auckland Competitions Society:some Successful Performers
8.30 The Good Companions
9.30 Scottish Session (Bil) Fell)
410. 0 Palace of Varieties (RHC)
40.30 The De Paul Infantry Chorus
10.45 Music by Antonini (VOA)
11.20 Close down

1Y¢ e290 MUICKLAND, m.
6. Op.m. Dinner Music7.0 Fritz Jahoda (piano), with Mem-
bers of the Galimir String Quartet
Quartet in E Flat, Op. 87 Dvorak

7.36 The Boyd Neel String OrchestraCapriol Suite Warlock
7.50 A Tale of Two Cities (BBC)
(For details, see 2YC)
10.30 Viadimir Horowitz (piano)
Sonata in B Flat Minor, Op. 35 Chopin41-0 Close down

WD jasAUCKLAND,,2 oe Your Hostess Tonight: Doris
6.15 Popular Organists5.30 Hit Memories
5.45 Radio Rodeo6. 0 Harmonica Stylists
6.15 Sammy Kaye and his Orchestra
6.30 Merry Melodies7.0 World Variety7.30 The Hunchback of Ben Ali
8. 0 Listeners’ Classical Requests
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IXN oQVHANGAREI
7. Oa.m. es session
8..0 Junior Request session
9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Rose-
mary Dempsey)
9.30 Charles kullman (tenor)
8.45 Morning Melodies10. O Delia of Four Winds
10.15 Housewives’ Quiz, by Lorrainehishworih (Studio)
10.30 The Dark God ‘
10.45 Fate Walked Beside Me
41. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Melody Lane6.15 Tonight’s Stars: Benny Lee and
Jean Campbell
6.30 Teatime Cabaret
ei Weekend Sports Preview by

Eric
owa2 The 1941 Hit Parade
7.15 Tudor Princess
7.39 Record Roundabout3.1 News for the Farmer
8.15 Guy Lombardo and his Orchestra
8.30 Short Story: Andy Kipak, Fire-fighter, by Robert Lait (NZBS)
9. 4 From Our Overseas Library
9.30 Picture Parade: The Beggars’Opera (BBC) »

10.30 Close down

LISTENER SUBSCRIPTIONS moy be sent
direct to the Publisher, P.O. Box 2292,mati Twelve months, 20/-; six months,
All programmes in this tssue are copyright
to The Listener, and may not be cogtingndpermission.

IXH HAMILTON229 m1310 ke,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report9.0 Shoppers’ Session (Shirley Mad-

|dock)
9.30 keyboard Variety

|9.45 Parisian Mixture
10. 0 Enemy to Crime
10.15 A Place of Honour
10.30 Pretty Kittv kelly
10.45 Delia of Four Winds
11. 0 String Duettists
11.15 Songs for An
11.30 hKecent Releases
1.45 N:Z. Sings
12. 0 Musical Mailbox: Hamilton
12.33 p.m. Lunch Music1.0 Meredith Scandal
1.15 Musieal Miniatures

|1.30 Tauber Compositions
1.45 For the Pianist

|2.0 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):
|Frenchman’s Creek: Five Minute Food

Talk; Weekend Entertainment
The Albert Sandler Trio
The George Mitchell Choir

|The Amazing Duchess
Serenade No. 12 in GC Minor, K,388

|ozart
Piano Sonatas in A and F Minor
String Quartet in,F. Op. 3,
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Scarlatti
No. 5
HaydnInstrumental Soloists

The Black Arrow
Modern Variety
The Amazing Simon Crawley
ken Griffin (organ)
The Coronets
Fabian of the Yard
Ouiz kids
Johnny Raven
Bob and Alf Pearson
Review of Priees of Auckland Pro--
Stock Sales ,
The Alma Trio: Maurice Wilk(violin), Gabor Rejto (cello) and AdolfBaller (piano)Trio in E Flat Major, Op. 1, No,Violin Sonata in D Major, On. t2, No.

Beethoven
(First half of a publie concert from the
Assembly Hall of the Technical College)
9. 4 Chorus, Orchestra and Song
9.30 Play: Its a Cert, by Charles Hat-ton (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

Yi 800 ROTORUA, m.
9.30 a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street
10. O Music in Quiet Mood
10.15 Devotional Service
10.30 Kostelanetz Conducts
10.46 Music While You Work
411.15 Charles Trenet
11.30 Morning Concert
42. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work

30 Zither. Melodies45 do Stafford and Gordon Mackae
The Sentimentalists
Classical Music: Mozart
Overture: Don Giovanni
Exeerpts from Ib Seragtio
symphony No. 41 in C, K.551 (Jupi-

|

ter)40 1Y7’8 Hall of Variety
|

5. 0 Tunes for Tiny Tots
5.16 For Our Younger Maori Listeners(Toria): Song and Story of the Maori(NZBS): Into the .Unknown. (MarcoPolo)
6. 0 Dinner Musie
6.45 Favourite Duets7. 0 For Our Scottish Listeners
7.456
7

1Y¥Z Sports Reporter30 Major Work: English Music for
Strings
sabe ge Po

2 and Allegro for Strings,
Op. 47
Serenade in E Minor for Strings, Op.20 Elgar
7.54 NOELEEN MOORE (soprano)Oh Tell: Me, Nightingale Lehmann
At Morning Ronald
Absence Martin
Sea. Wrack Stanford
: (Studio)

8.7 Clifford Curzon. (piano)
Impromptus Nos. 1 in F Minor, Op.
142 and No. 2 in A Flat Schubert

8.23 Short Story: Wrong Number, by
Temple Sutherland (NZBS)
8.37 For the Bandsmen
9.30 Encore
10. 0 On the Dance Floor
10.30 Close down

?
WELLINGTON
$70 ke. $26 m.

6. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
5.30 Local Weather Conditions
6.30 Local Weather Conditfous758 Wairarapa. Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough Weather
Forecast

While Parliament is. being
broadcast, the programmefrom -9.30 a.m. to 1.0 p.m.will be transferred to 2YC.,
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9.30 Morning Star: frank Titterton(tenor)
9 Musie While You Work
10.1 Devotional Service
Hester’s Diary

1 Women’s Session: All This Side a1.0
Shilling--Yorkshire Pie and Slavery, by
Cella~Manson; Having a Good Rest, by
Pauline (NZBS)
1.30 The Fred Hartley Programme
12. 0 Lunch Music
While Parliament ts heing
broadcast, the programmefrom 2.0 to 4.39 Dun. will
be transferred to 2YC.

2.0 p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: French
Composers
Sonata PoulencIa Bonne Chanson
Piano Quartet in C Minor Faure
3.0 The First. Men in the Moon: (BBC)3.15 Magic and Moonlight3.30 Musie While You Work
4. 0 Lueck of the Vails (BBC)
4.30 Rhythm Parade5. O Piano Time
6.15 Children’s Session: Story by Col-
leen; The Moonflower (ABC)
5.45 From the Continent6.0 Let's Learn Maori (NZBS)
6. & Tea Dance
6.19 Stock Market Report
7.16 Sports Parade
7. Song and Story 7.

the Maori
NZBS

8. 0 The New Strings
Suite: African Sowande

8 Double Bill: Two Tales of the
Supernatural-tThe Flute, by Barbara 8.
Harper, and How Love Came to Profes-sor Guildea, an adaptation: from a short
Story by Robert Hichens (NZBS)
.30 Music for Pleasure10.10 Rhythm on ("Turntable")
11.20 Close down

9Y(),.WELLINGTON60 ke,
4.30 p.m. Early Evening Concert
5.45 Dinner Music7.0 The Lamoureux Chamber concertOrchestra
Concertino No. 2 in-G Pergolesi

7.18 Music by N.Z. Composers: Doris
Sheppard and H. C. LuscombeDoris Sheppard (soprano)
A Delicate Sweet Music SheppardDoris Sheppard (soprano), Jean MeCart-
ney (violin), Marie Vandewart (’cello)Invention SheppardDorothy Hopkins (soprano), James Hop-kinson (flute), George Hopkins (clar-inet), H. C. Luseombe (duleitone), andthe C.A.S. Quartet
Six N.Z. Songs Luscombe

(NZBS)
7.50 A Tale of Two Cities: A talk byArthur Benjamin about his new opera(BBC)
8. 0 A Tale of Two Cities (Part 1): AnOpera by Arthur Benjamin, based on thenoyel by Charles Dickens, The librettowas written by Cedric Cliffe and theopera produced by Dennis Arundel,with Marjorie Westbury (soprano) asTherese Defarge, Norman Lumsden(bass) as Ernest Defarge, Heddle Nash(tenor) as Dr, Manette, April Cantelo,(lvric soprano) as Lucie Manette. Fred-erick Sharp (baritone) as Sydney Car-ton, Fabian- Smith (baritone) as theMarquis de St. Evremonde, AlexanderYoung (ténor) as Charles Darnay, andthe BBC Chorus and the Roval Philhar-monic Orchestra conducted by the eom-
poser (BBC) .

9.13 Dickens and the Stage, a talk byAlan Mulgan2 A Tale of Two Cities (Part 2)10.30 Readings from French SymbolistPoets: Readings in English and Frenchby Meriel Fernie and Norman Ventura
(NZBS)

49-97 Music bv the Strauss FamilyQO Close down i

21D WELLINGTON7. Op.m. Shanties and Forebitters (BBC)7.30 Comedy Time
7.45 St. Martins Summer8.0 Piano Personalities8.15 Reminiscin’ with Singin’ Sam8.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)9. 0 The Donald Peers Show930 The Mountebank
9.45 Shirley Abicair, folk-singer (BBC)10. O District Weather ForecastClose down ‘

2X6 1010GISBORNE, m,ke.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.30 Distriet Weather Forecast9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Kemp)9.30 ‘The Story of Vivian Lang9.45 Family Fortune10. 0 Out of the Shadows10.16 The Lilt of the Waltz10.30 Music While You Work11. 0 Close down‘3 p.m. Teatable Tunes6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Musie6.45 Stranger than Fiction
|7. 0 Duettists
/7.15 Keyboard Capers7.30 Tudor Princess'7.45 The Continental Flavour
8. 0 Gisborne Stock Market Report3. 3 Melody, Just Melody8.30 Gracie Fields
8.45 Talk: Bow Street Police Court, byGrace Janisch (NZBS) :

. 3 Winifred Styles (viola) and LeonardSchwabe (piano) :Adagio, K.261, and, Rondo,
Mozart-Forbes and Richardson

Kol Nidrei, Op. 47 Bruch
(Studio)

9.25 Eileen Joyce (piano) with orchestraconducted by Clarence RaybouldRondo in A, K.3886 Mozart
Aubrey Brain (horn) and the BBC
Symphony OrchestraConcerto in E Flat, K.447 Mozart
10. 0 Time for Music: The London LightOrchestra enna by Michael Krein)(
10.30 Closé down

ial

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast SessionSeis Holiday Programme30 p London News
0 Sports Summary’ Overseas and N.Z. News1 United Nations

9.
6.
7%
9.
9.
11. © London News (YAs and 4YZ):

DORIS DAY, the star to be heard from
1YD at 5 o'clock this afternoon


